&
Henderson ( oty Schools Trunsgortation Departimem qc?'% - '?5,";3
S e B Mailing Address: T J l.'f'l":".'“-: w
R T S KT ATTN Transportation £\ Uinierann, Rintusay 5
' ta AR LR PRUS seLomd wt %L"n};. "N...__.-r/u'i?
' ve b 8313 ST Henderson, Ky 42420 oy

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

Lunng overnight school bus trips and wut of district bus Lrips, all adults ha
wertousness of their responsibilities and the lepal liabilities in supervision,

ve to understand the

The adults must have
=howledge of where students are st all times and must be in close proximity to the students,

*  AINKHSAA guidehnes and board policies should be adhered to. #/’(/;% ({_) %)
* Allspansors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students, = =
* StudentAdult ratios should be foliowed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15;1

* ponsors and coaches shall be Wwained annually to administer medication

Checklist;

Spensor/Coach Name: (\}-—Q_ \_\(\ WG, Cell Number: Q—r?-)(}o _\q’ \ (\Cv

R

- Date nfL)ep.xrture {l q& é‘—'—)3 . Time of Departura: \\ %Q L\.\‘f\
Date of Return: ?) \B \}3 Expected Time of Return: \l‘ ~F\:Tb P by K’*P‘Q\‘QY\\

_ Adequate Supervislon (meets ratio criteria)

““Ploase st Names of Chaperones** &‘\\\\QQ_,QM‘ k\i \(QS mi\(‘m‘ s E‘LQ'\ \t{.‘) \fi}
W/ va Obtain parent/guardian permission forms . J)o- ( ) Satwrering,

“tarhiere teams/clubs do not need to get ¢ ¢ separate permission form _fr.:r Cvery tnp One ot the
ftieginming of the season/year from each student is sufficienr**

\“[\W . Notify schoo! cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

\\P\\ Fellew all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips

"rAll requests must be in the trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure**

\/u;-.usrsmud any studeat’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
‘Guacres must carry all player’s physicals an any away and overnight trips**

'\/__nu.]-.h atrip st of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
jfh‘de: it st contain all ridee’s names and an emeargency contact name and number**

Attach and itinerary
Qher specific n \QJ\Y‘DT'\Q:» AN U\Q_,‘_\(T“ { (ZJ

N . / ’-\/ﬂ{—-———'——

Signature oferson submitling form Slgnatureajf Princlpal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or designee.

Lo Beonnan noaond Bt et Irstitieion




ITINERARY FOR OVERNIGHT TRIP
HENDERSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS’ BASKETBALL

Wednesday

11:30 Departure from Henderson County High School parking lot
3:30 Arrive in Lexington at hotel

4:30 Team dinner

6:30 Attend night session games @ Rupp Arena
8:30 Back to hotel & lights out
Thursday

8:30 Wake up & breakfast

12:00-1:00 Practice @ Transylvania University
3:00 Pre-game meal

5:30 Leave for Rupp Arena

9:30 ‘ Return to hotel after victory

11:00 Lights Out

Friday

8:30 Wake up & breakfast

12:00-1:00 Practice @ Transylvania University
3:00 Pre-game meal

5:30 Leave for Rupp Arena

9:30 Return to hotel after victory
Saturday

8:00 Wake up & breakfast

11:00 Leave for Rupp Arena

2:30 Return to hotel after victory

4:00 Pre-Game meal

6:00 Leave for Rupp Arena

9:30 Return to hotel after victory
Sunday

9:00 Wake up & breakfast

10:00 Check out of hotel to return home for victory celebration



Henderson County
Post Season Basketball - Girls Roster

(Complled: March 6, 2023 at 3:07 PM)

Allgnment:| Region: 2 District: 6 Superintendent:| Bob Lawson
Head Coach:[eff Halle Principal:| Tommy Ransom

Mascot Name:| Lady Colonels Athletic Director:| Mark Andrews

School Colors:| Maroon & White Certified Athletic Trainer:| Tj Hall
Assistant Coach: Coursey B Emilee Enrollment:| 1968

Assistant Coaches| Assistant Coach: Kelsey Kaiser
& Support Staff:| Assistant Coach(Data Coach, Statisticlan): Danny

Perkins

Team Roster by Last Name

Jersey Name | Height |Position| Class

Home|Away] 5 e o

41| 41 |Callie Burnett 58" F 7th
23| 23 |Rashla Cansler 5'5" G Soph,
33| 33 |Brooklyn Gibson |5'9" F Fresh.
15| 15 |Adalyn Gish 5'4" G Fresh,
25| 25| ATylia Green 57" F Fresh,
14| 14|Anna Kemp 57" F Soph.
4| 4|Savannah Lacer [5'4" G Senior
20| 20]|Allyson Rideout |5'7" G Soph.
21| 21 |Graci Risley 5'Q" G Senior
10| 10/)aci Risley 5'4" G Soph.
12| 12 |Shalyn Sprinkles |[5'5" G Soph,
3| 3|[)arie Thomas 511 F Senlor
31| 31 [Ainslee Toombs 5'g" F Fresh.
30| 30]Paisley Toombs [5'8" F Fresh,
2 2 | Mallorie Veal 5'7-1/2" |F Senior
5| 5|Aubrielle Woolfork | 5' 4" G Fresh,




50“ Gouﬁa,@
" . [~ 4 ‘ )
Henderson County Sehools Try nsportution De 4

partmem & gy --g’%
T e Raud Mailine Address: T X !:‘fé.."'".:".. ;\‘
Fendonran, Ky 43420 ATTN: lransponation Tandisten Kovuoky
i e TGRS FHOS Second St &;
I 12705 831-3122

Henderson, Ky 42420 ,%'f . .\-“"nﬁ
Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines
Duiring overnight school bus trips and out of district bu

seriousness of their responsibilities and the legal liabli}
knowledge of where students are at all tnes and mus

ties In supervision. The adults must have
tbe in close proximity to the students,

*  AllKHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.

¢ All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students,
Student:Adult ratios should be followed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15:1
Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication

,%Junsqr/(,‘oach Name:E\_\j&?_Dm&d% | ell Number: Z[ !Tlﬁ’lO’ﬂES'l
u_,ﬂ; of Departure: 211]73__ e Time of Departure: M_ :
.“Tate of Return: TBD Expected Time of Return: TR

) OS ON eSS oF BPetr Gioig
- Adequate Superviglon {meets ratio criterla)

“*Please List Names of Choperones**

‘_':'_/f’JI;tain parent/guardian permission forms

“*Athlenc teams/clubs do not need to ge! a seporate permission form for every trip. One ot the
beglinmng of the season/year from each student is sufficlent**

I‘-\ll?; Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

- Follow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips
**All requests must be in the trip system at leost five days prior to the date of departure**

/"

—... Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
**Coaches must carry all player’s physicals on ony away and overnight trips®*

-—.Attach a trip list of students to the principal/designee and a riders list to the bus driver
"*Rider’s list must contain all rider's names ond an emergency contact name and number**

¥ Attach and itinerary

clfte ds;
a-_.é’_??’!%f_k“ ..... - VA 3 ¥ 23

‘Sig Jture of Person submittjfg form vSignatu of Princlpal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the princlpal or des nee.

Buuad Badication wod Bmplonment lestitution



CHEER/LADY COLONEL'S STATE BASKETBALL ITINERARY
Merch 9, 2023

1:30 PM LEAVE HCHS FOR RUPP ARENA

4:00 PM BUS STOP/PINNER STOP

5:00/6:00 PM ARRIVE AT RUPP ARENA

6:00-7:00 CHEER PRACTICE FOR SWEET 16 COMPETITION

7:00-7:45 PM GET REAPY FOR THE GAME/WARM UP

8:30 GAME TIP OFF

10:00 LEAVE FOR THE HOTEL
CLARION HOTEL CONFERENCE CENTER NORTH
1950 NEWTOWN PIKE
LEXINGTON, KY 405M
859-825-5005

10:30 ARRIVE AT HOTEL/GIVE ROOM ASSIGNMENTS

11:00 ROOM CHECKS-STUDENTS [N FOR THE NIGHT

MARCH 10, 2023 MARCH 11, 2023
- IF THE LADY COLONEL'S WIN ON THURSDAY NIGHT, HCHS CHEER WILL REMAIN IN
LEXINGTON TO ATTEND THE GAME, STAY THAT NIGHT AT THE HOTEL AND RETURN TO
HCHS ON SATURDAY.
- IF THE LADY COLONEL'S LOSE ON THURSDAY NIGHT, HCHS CHEER WILL DO MORNING
WAKE UP CALLS/BREAKFAST AND THEN RETURN BACK TO HCHS.




Hendersun ¢ CHITY Shools Transyop

e L g

alion Deparien §’
W AT
Mailing Address: T 7 _;-.-‘-g-:-:-“a;m

ey 3 '-.;";.

;i:n#.uun,—i:a:l_udﬁx

ATIN. Iransportation
PSUS Second =,

PR SE

- B
Ve t\1] NN

& d5ad & e
: 122 Henderson, Ky 42420 Y, e

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

Dunng overnght school bus trips and out of district bus trips, all
weriousness of their responsibilities and the legal liabllities in sup
Miowledge of where students are

adults have 1o understand the
ervision. The adults must have
at all times and must be in close proximity to the students,

: /
*  AKHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to. %‘%)ﬂf% ;DS
o eam/students, '

All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the t

*  Student:Adult ratios shouly b folowed: Elementary 10;1 Secondary 15;:1

¢ Sponsors and coaches shall be tramed annually to administer medication

Checklist: '
wotsot/Coach Name: Z&'IL@_J-‘Z/_I}"TB Cel! Number: C')?J‘) gg‘] 5771('%0
.. Date of Departure: 3/‘1‘/93 ... Time of Departure: l 30 G)M__ '

Daie uf Return: 31}_‘1[3 ... Expected Time of Return: SO0 PM

‘(Adequaw supervision (meets ratio criteria)
“*Plrase iist Names of Chaperones™*

.. Obtam parent/guardian permission forms
“tarnletic teams/clubs do not need to get ¢ separate permission

fDﬂ'?Tfo every tﬂp. One at the
beanmng of the sc'ason/ ear from eqch student is sy .I'C'!'eﬂf“
q ¥

L Wouly schoa! cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

N Roliow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips
*RAN requests must be in the trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure**

Modndestand any student's medication needs and/or medical conditions

ey

\/w must cacey oll Lhayer’s pnysicals an any o way and overnight trips**

VW Attach a teip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
"tRider 'y fist must contuin all rider’s names and an emergency contact name and number**

A Altach and itinerary .

Ot spytific needs:
J

/ , P %
AN\ N A — 373
SJfI.Wi!Of 2erson sibmittingform

R —

Signature{@f Principal/Designee

Fhis form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal ordeslgnee. '




Girls State Basketball Championships
HCHS Pep Band Roster

Name:

Vowels, Elijah
Owens, Chyna
Blanford, Bryce
Kidd, Anna

Kidd, Jonathan
Slayton, Andi
Lucas, Ava
Russin, Kaylei
Jiang, Kyen
Mitchell, Jordan
Wallrafen, Philipp
Piper, Austin
Abbott, Reagan
Lear, Hayden
Townsend, Thomas
Cartwright, Kathryn
Hayes, Emily
Melloy, Catherine
Burns, Samuel
Majors, Gracie



Girls Basketball State Championship
HCHS Pep Band Itinerary

Items in BOLD are for sure
Items italicized are contingent on Lady Colonel Wins

Thursday 3/9/23

Load instruments/luggage under bus 1:00PM CST
Depart HCHS 1:30PM CST
Arrive at hotel/check in 6:00PM EST
Clarion Hotel:
1950 Newtown Pike
Lexington KY 40511

NOTE: There is an indoor pool — students may swim during supervised hours only — suits
must be school appropriate

Dinner (students bring money) 6:30PM EST
Commute to Rupp Area 7:30PM
Tipoff 8:30PM
Commute to Hotel 10:00PM
Lights out 11:00PM

Friday 3/10/23

Breakfast at Hotel 8:00AM
Depart Hotel 11:00AM
Free time at Mall 11:30AM-2:00PM
Lunch on your own at Mall (bring money)

Depart for UK School of Music 2:00PM
View Band rehearsal 3:00PM
Depart for Rupp (if they win TR) or HCHS (if they lose TR)  5:00PM
Dinner en route (bring money) 7:15PM
Tipoff 8:30PM
Commute to Hotel 10:00PM
Lights out 11:00PM

If we win Thursday then we will stay Friday night.



Saturday 3/11/23

Breakfast at Hotel

Depart and Check out of Hotel (lunch en route to Rupp)
Arrive at Rupp Arena

Tipoff

Commute to Mall

Commute to Rupp Area (Dinner en route)

Tipoff (FINALS)

Depart for HCHS

Arrive HCHS

8:004AM
11:004M
12:30PM
1:30PM
3:00PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
9:30PM EST
12:004M CST

Everything in BOLD is for sure scheduled. Everything else is contingent on the results of games.
Please check Remind and Facebook for real time updates. Thank you!

NB: This is all fluid — changes will be made based on results of games.
Thank you for your patience and flexibility.



Henderson County Schools Transportation Depariment

5675 Airline Road Mailing Address:
Henderson, Ky 42420 ATTN: Transportation
Phone: (270) 831-5120 1805 Second St.

Fax: (270) 831-5122 Henderson, Ky 42420

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

During overnight school bus trips and out of district bus trips, all adults have to understand the

~ seriousness of their responsibilities and the legal liabilities in supervision. The adults must have

knowledge of where students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students.

¢ Al KHSAA guidelines and hoard policies should be adhered to.

e All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students.
e Student:Adult ratios should be followed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15:1

o Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication

Checklist:

_v/ Sponsor/Coach Name: mft 12 GQY”W Cell Number: (;)70)79'[{'9906
JJ :

V' Date of Departure: ai )RIA3 Time of Departure: L[:00 AM

v/ ¥ Date of Return: 3/ H ]ag Expected Time of Return: _ 3:00 PM

_V Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria) maﬁ% Cavner, P s ton Allisom,
*¥plegse List Names of Chaperones** . L ance _/1' [hSon

_/ Obtain parent/guardian permission forms
**Athletic teams/clubs do not need to geta separate permission form forevery trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficient**

/Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

_/ Follow all Transpcrtatlon Department guidelines for bus trips
*%4 || requests must be in the-trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure* ¥

/ Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
**Coaches must carry all player’s physicals on any away and overnight trips™*

\/Attach a trip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
**Rider’s list must contain all rider’s names and an emergency contact name and number**

iAttach and itinerary
_\/ Other specific needs: /V/A

Whapgpt Hr— Y/ —

Signat%e'of Person submitting form Signatuﬂ of Principal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days rior to the date of the trip to the principal or des: nee.

Equal Education and Employment Institution ﬁ ?@W




KUNA 2023
March 12-14: Louisville, KY

CHAPERONES:

1-

2.

3.

Maggie Garner
Payton Allison

Lance Allison

STUDENTS:

1.

Mo Albarassi

2, Cooper Beck

3. Alton Berger

18.
19.

20.

21.

Thomas Berger

. Joe Coghill
. Asher Daily

Luke Dalton

. Grant Edwards
. Henry Francke

JaTylen Green
Ryan Holland (Early College)

. Landon Hurtte
. Adriel Mashindi

Janet Mashindi

. Hunter Mayfield

Diamond McGuire

. Canaan Nunn

Zach Rust

Shaddai Simmons
Braxton Stauffer

Duncan Vaughn



KENTUCKY YMCA YOUTH ASSOCIATION
2023 HIGH SCHOOL SAMPLE KUNA AGENDA

ALL SCHEDULED EVENTS ARE MANDATORY

SUNDAY . MARCH [XTH

HiRI-Yy .~ - — " wwW.¥ =
= RSO Y gieaRcH==a 1

**Buses unload at the West Entrance**

2:30-3:45 PM Scheduled arrival time and registration Russell/Shelby
~-Schools will be sent (pre-conference) an arrival time for the conference,
Schools/students should not enter the hotel before their scheduled arrival time.
-When each school arrives at their scheduled time, the advisor should head to
registration to check-in, turn in paperwork, and collect any available keys.
-After the advisor completes registration, students should do the following:
Take their luggage to their sleeping room (if keys are available) or their
delegation luggage room and remain in the ballroom until meetings begin.
-Hotel roaming is not allowed during this time
-Warld Expo Tables can be setup when you arrive at your designated time

4:00-4:20 PM Advisor Meeting Russell/Shelby
3:55-4:15 PM New Delegates Meeting Coronet Ballroom
-Students attending High School KUNA for the first time
3:55-4:30 PM International Court of Justice Meeting Madison
Media Corps Meeting Franklin
Security Council Meeting Elliott
Secretariat & NGO Meeting Hancock
Candidate Meeting Grant
Chair & Doorkeeper Meeting Perry

-Committee Chairs and Doorkeepers must be present to serve in their roles on Day 2

"*At 4:30 ONLY Flag Bearers and Country Sign Bearers will leave to report outside of the Ballroom.™

4:40 PM All Students and Aduits to head to the Crowne Ballroom for Opening Session
4:45 PM Opening Session-""Everyone present"* Crowne Ballroom
-Call to Order

-Parade of Nations

-Secretary General's Opening Address
-Introduction of Presiding Officers
~Introduction of Candidates
-Announcements



5:30-6:30 PM World Expo (Group A) Crowne Ballroom

** There should always be at least one student at each Warld Expo table. Please rotate positions to make
sure everyone has time to eat.™

5:30-6:30 PM Security Council Elliott
5:30-6:30 PM Media Corps Assembles Franklin
5:30-6:30 PM Secretariat & NGO Meeting Hancock
5:30-6:30 PM Group B & IC) Dismissed to Dinner Exhibit Hall

(Hotel offers a la carte items)
-Schools will be dismissed individually to purchase meals.
~Students may also grab items from their hotel rooms at this time, when
dismissed by schools but external meals may not be eaten in public spaces.
~-Hotel roaming is not allowed during this time.

6:30-7:30 PM International Court of Justice Assembles Madison

6:30-7:30 PM Group A & All Other Specialized Programs Dismissed to Dinner Exhibit Hall
(Hotel offers a la carte items)

-Schoals will be dismissed individually to purchase meals.
-Students may also grab items from their hotel rooms at this time, when
dismissed by schools but external meals may not be eaten in public spaces
-Students should eat in assigned locations in the hotel with their school or in
their sleeping room (school decision).
-Hotel roaming is not allowed during this time.

6:30-7:30 PM World Expo (Group B) Crowne Ballroom

** There should always be at least one student at each Werld Expo table. Please rotate positions to make
sure everyone has time to eat.”

7:40-8:00 PM International Stage Crowne Ballroom
8:00-8:45 PM General Assembly Crowne Ballroom
-Human Rights Simulation
-Announcements
8:45-9:30 PM Delegation meetings in assigned rooms
9:30 PM Curfew begins.

All World Expo Items Must Be Taken Down by curfew (All materials should go back with you and not left at
the hotel). Any materials left will result in that school losing Premier Delegation Status.



MmN DAY, MARCH 13T
FRIBAY, MARTCH TP

7:15 AM

7:30-8:00 AM

8:05 AM

8:25 AM

8:35-10:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:10-11:30 AM

11:30 AM

11:35 AM

12:00 PM

12:00-1:30 PM

**Business Attire Recommended®™
Room curfew ends.

Breakfast (Hotel offers a la carte items)

Exhibit Hall

-Students have the option to eat in their sleeping rooms, ONLY with Advisors

permission.

"*Everyone present"*
General Assembly
-Mingling Activity
-Explanation of Special Programs

Crowne Ballroom

-President of the United Nations General Assembly: Call to Debate

General Assembly Adjourns

Committees Convene (Don't forget to bring your resolution book!)

Ranking Committee A Coronet A
Ranking Committee B Trimble/Taylor
Ranking Committee C Whitley
Ranking Committee D Coronet B
Security Council Elliott
International Court of Justice Madison/Knox/Oldham
Media Room Franklin

Committees Recess

Committees Reconvene
Ranking Committee A Coronet A
Ranking Committee B Trimble/Taylor
Ranking Committee C Whitley
Ranking Committee B Coronet B
Security Council Elliott
International Court of Justice Madison/Knox/Oldham
Media Room Franklin

Committees Adjourn

General Assembly
-Delegation Caucus: 1%t Schools’ Choice Resolution Vote
-Vice Presidents Announced
-Candidate Speeches (Part One)

General Assembly Adjourns

Lunch for all Students (Provided by the Y]
-Students can eat in Crowne B, Crowne C, or Exhibit Hall

Crowne Ballroom

Exhibit Hall



o wy, Maed 15 TH

FRIDAY, MAREH-+FYL{CONTINUED)

1:30-2:45 PM 15t Committee Meetings (Don't forget to bring your resolution book!)
Voting Committee 1 Coronet A
Voting Committee 2 Trimble/Taylor
Voting Committee 3 Whitley
Voting Committee 2 Coronet B
Security Council Elliott
International Court of Justice Madison/Knox/Oldham
Secretariat & NGO Room Hancock
Media Room Franklin
Office of Secretary General Opens Jefferson

2:50 PM General Assembly Crowne Ballroom
-Delegation Caucus: 2" Schools” Choice Resolution Vote
-Candidate Speeches (Part 2, If Necessary)
~Debate: 15t Schools’ Choice Resolution
~Specialized Program Report Out

3:30 PM Adjourn General Assembly and go to 2" Voting Committees

3:30-4:40 PM 2nd Vating Committee Meetings (Don't forget to bring your resolution book!)
Voting Committee 1 Coronet A
Voting Committee 2 Trimble/Taylor
Voting Committee 3 Whitley
Voting Committee 2 Coronet B
Security Council Elliott
International Court of Justice Madison/Knox/Oldham
Secretariat & NGO Room Hancock
Media Room Franklin
Office of Secretary General Opens Jefferson

4:40 PM Voting Committees adjourn, everyone heads to General Assembly.

4:50 PM General Assembly Crowne Ballroom
~-Debate: 2" Schools’ Cheice Resolution
-Candidate Final Look
-WaterStep Shoe Announcement

5:00 PM Awards Nomination Forms opens, find it at kyymca.org/programs/kuna/awards

-Awards must be submitted to be eligible for Premier Delegation.

**End of business day, students may change into casual clothes within the dress code***



MoNDAY . MARSH I>TH
FRIDAY;-MARCH 11 TH{CONTINUED)

5:35-6:00 PM Free Time
~During free time you may be in YOUR hotel room only. Please do not roam hotel
hallway during this time. (Please be mindful of noise levels at all times)
~Secretary General Meetings for sponsors who passed Voting Committees.
-Y-Store is open, come get some merch!
-We recommend for all delegations to meet to discuss who they feel should be
nominated for awards before heading to free time.

6:45-7:30 PM Security Council Showcase Crowne Ballroom
-Optional time for ambassadors to watch the Security Council Showcase.

6:00-7:30 PM Dinner for all Students (Provided by the V) Exhibit Hall

7:30-8:00 PM Mandatory Delegation Caucus Crowne Ballroom
-Lead Advisors turn in award nomination forms to Y-Staff
-Voting Overview
-Fun Time Announcements

“*"Lead Advisor must confirm 100% attendance with Y-Staff to be eligible for Premier Delegation***

8:00-9:30 PM FUN Time
-Concert/Silent Disco Crowne A
-Talent Stage Crowne C
~-Chill/Game Room CrowneB
i -Movie Coronet A
-GaGa Room Perry
-International Affairs Special Session (Presiding Officers ONLY) Jefferson
9:30-10:00 PM Closing Program Crowne Ballroom

-Secretary General’s Choice Resolution Announced
-Final Candidates Announced

-Closing Thoughts
10:00-10:30 PM Delegation Meetings in assigned rooms
Security Council Meeting Elliott
Secretariat & NGO Meeting Hancock
Media Corps Meeting Franklin
Conference Life Committee Meeting Jefferson
10:30 PM Curfew begins.

**Students should head straight to their assigned sleeping rooms once out of meetings, curfew begins
immediately™™



TES PAY, MARCH 14 TH

SATURDAY, MARCHT2th—
7:30 AM Room Curfew Ends
7:30-8:15 AM IC) Showcase Round Russell/Shelby
7:30-8:30 AM All Students Breakfast (Provided by the Y) Exhibit Hall
8:30-11:00 AM Closing Session Crowne Ballroom
~Final look at Candidates
-Voting

-Secretary General’s Agenda and Summary of Action

-Security Council Report

~Final General Assembly Debate: Secretary General's Choice Resolution
~Awards and Recognitions

-Secretary General's Closing Address

~-Election results

11:00 AM 2023 Secretary General Adjourns Conference
2024 New Presiding Officer Meeting Grant

Have a safe trip home.
We hope to see you at

LEADERSHIP TRAINING CONFERENCE (LTC)

(Keep checking our website www.kyymca.org/ltc for the dates this
summer!)




Henderson Caun@ Schools

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420
(270) 831-5000 Fax: (270) 831-5009 R
http:/ / www.hendersonschools.net i g Bl R

Overnight and Out of District Bus Trip Guidelines

During overnight bus trips and out of district bus trips all adults have to understand the seriousness of
their responsibilities and the legel liabilities in supetvision. The adults must have knowledge of where
students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students.

o All KHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.

o All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students,

o Student:Adult ratios Secondary 15:1 Elementary 10:1

o Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication.
Checklist:

1 Sponsor/Coach Name ﬁm_&ﬂlmm Cell number EZE" Q"‘[ f' 71 75

V" Date of trip _3/ J't-

\n/271 expected departure time __ &) 0(2 Ary Teturn time 4300pm
P ,.___43!
v~ Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria) Hrian iy el Clonse
* Plegse List Names of Chaperones™ I . a
r_/ ~!j‘ ;’1-9‘--#." ( 1 "(V:"- \"\ !, h'ﬁ"'.: k!
. : .. ..(-'11{-" [N (AR & [,H v

1/~ Obtain parent/guardian permission forms

% Athletic teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form for every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficient.*

2 Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs
" Follow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus request.

1~ Understand any students’ medication needs and/or medical conditions
*Coaches must carry all players’ physicals on any away and overnight trips.*

v Attacha trip list of students to principal/designee

v~ Attach an itinerary
Other specific needs: o
B gl A —
Signature of Person submitting form ﬁgnatur@f Principal/Designee

This form must be submitted 3 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or designee.

Equal Educational and Employment Institution

B



HCHS Academic Team

Governor's Cup State Championship
(March 17-20, 2023 @ The Galt House Hotel)

Students:
1.

0.

Brent Raleigh

2. Josiah Cox

3. Katherine Nunn

4. Arianna Lorenzana
5. Mason Caton

B.
7
8
9
1

Kyen Jiang

. Ramsey Watson
. Zoe Mills

Libby Townsend
Miles Gugel

Itinerary:

Friday, March 17th
Leave HCHS at 8:30am for Lion's Camp Crescendo.

Arrive at Lion's Camp at 10:00am.
Leave Lion's Camp for Galt House at 2:00pm.
Arrive at hotel by 3:00pm.

Monday, March 20th

Leave Galt House for HCHS at 4:00 pm.
Arrive at HCHS by 6:00pm



STUDENTS 09.36 AP.21

Transportation Request Form
(for bus or car)

EDUCATIONAL, EXTRA-CURRICULAR AND/OR OVERNIGHT TRIP
{Submit to the Transportation Department at least five (5) days prior to the date of departure.)

ScrHoor: NorTH MIDDLE SCHOOL ReqQuesTED BY: TYLER PIpPIN
CLASS/ORGANIZATION: KUNA

Departure Date and Time: 3/19 11am

Return Date and Time: 3/21 Zpm

Destination: Lousiville, KY

Purpose/Expected Benefits:

Is a Bus or Car Needed? : District SUV Has a Driver Been Contacted?
Number of Students: 4 Number of Chaperones:2

Prepare three (3) lists of all persons going on a trip: one for the Principal, one for the bus/car driver, and one
for the certified person accompanying the students.

HAVE ALL CHAPERONES UNDERGONE THE REQUIRED RECORDS CHECK AND BEEN DESIGNATED BY THE

PRINCIPAL/DESIGNEE TO SUPERVISE STUDENTS? oYes oNo
APPROVED AS SUBMITTED:

DISAPPROVED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON:

Paid By School Allotment , Other
. (name of account)
Z "
' S-(p~25
Principal’s Signature Date
Board Approval/needed for overnight trips Date

RELATED PROCEDURES:
09.36 (all procedures)

Page 1 of 1

Review/Revised:9/19/2016




Hendersun County Sehools Try nspirt
T urtig R

i X 1 b}
S BG4

ation Depurtment
Mailing Address:
ATIN. Transportation
M5 Secand St
ST 831820 Henaerson, Ky 42404

T T

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

Ouring overnight school bus trips and out of district bus tri
seriousness of their responsibilities and the legal llabllities
knowledge of where students are

Ps, all adults have to understand the
in supervision, The adults must have
at all times and must be in close proximity to the students.

AlLKHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.
* Allspansors and head coaches should ride on
*  Student:Adult ratios should be followad:
& Sponsors and coache

-

Elementary 10;1 Secondary 15:1
s shall be tramed annually to administer medication

Checklist:

i}
Tt

apunsor/Coach Name: ?f/_f"f’“‘:‘,, %JW__CE" Number: 5770—360- >

™ .
—. Date of Departure: /4{_4{2'@& 7_ .. Time of Departure: _ /:'0 o lﬂ/"’

————— v

"’ r
_ Bate of Return: APRZc 5) Expected Time of Return: 5/0’0 //?7

-. Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria)
""Please [ist Names of Chaperones®*

. Lbtain parent/guardian permission forms

""Athietc teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form for every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student Is sufficient”*

_. Notify schoo! cafateria manager of any lunch needs

.. Foliew all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips
TTANrequests must be in the trip systern at leost five days prior to the date of departure**

Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions

“*Coaches must carry all player's physicals on any away and overnight trips**

_ Altachoa trip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
" "Rider's fist must contain all rider’s names and anemergency contact name and number**

_Attach and itinerary

Other specific needs:

SAad— SV —

Signature of Person submiu]nx form Signaturea)f Principal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the

Euad Blucation and Emaloymen: Instingion

3 D
the bus with the team/students. ,; L--‘“’l C/

ey

trip to the principal or deslgnee,

g



Itinerary and student list for Elizabethtown Tourney: 2023

Players:

Anna Willett, Kendal Hargrove, Jamaya Byrum, Taylor Troutman, Hallie
McCracken, Alyse Rollings, Anna Kemp, Ayden Bennett, Maggie Grogan, Addison
Duncan, Braylin Risley, Lauren Nordhaus, Mackenzie Burczyk, Ava Eblen, Ann
Michael Utley, Azayah Hall.

Coaches: Shannon Troutman, Kris Kemp, Trevor Parker, Michaela Polivick

Itinerary:

e Leave April 7" at 1:00 pm from North Field.

® Arrive in Elizabethtown at 4:00 pm local time and check in hotel.

® Go out to eat as a team at 5:00 pm. Location pending.

e Back to hotel by 8:00 pm

o Leave hotel at 8:30 am for softball complex.

® Leave softball complex at approximately 8:00 pm after games and come
back to Henderson.



Hendvesan ( cunty Sehools Transportion Depariment ﬂg.s? ' ’Lg‘
TR e b gl Muiling Address: nomin ]
e o bew Wikl ALTN Transportution &'“‘"";" e 1
' SRR PO seaand St %‘L ;
iy $3-3100 Henaersun, My 42420 %’-..\-“-“"

Overmght and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

Liining overnight school bus trips and out ol district bus trips,
wriousness of their responsibilities
knowledge of where students are at

all adults have to understand the
and the legal liabilities in supervision. The adults must have
all times and must be in cloge proximity to the students,

Al KHSAA guidelines and board policies should be adhered to.
All sponsars and head coaches should ride on the bus with the
*  Student:Adult ratios should bhe ferllowac:

team/students,
Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15:1

* Sponsors and coaches shall be tramed annuaily to administer medication
Checklist:
-
l//.wu\m.u.,-.- /Coach Name: E/Sl‘\ e Cell Number: 97@ ’%’747’2

e
L7 bare of Departure: L{ 'f , Tlme of Departure: _ z o0 g~
~ Date uf Returr: ‘Z,Z 2 [lg _ Expected Time of Return:  ©¢@ 09,

VAdm;uate Supervision (meets ratio criteria)
“*Please i'st Names of Chaperones®* 7M ESL 7+ ; va‘m
.. Vbtain parent/guardian permission forms

"arhletic teams/clubs do not need to geta separate permission form for every trip. One at the
vedinmng of the season/fyear from cach student is sufficienc*=

‘(N('Jllf‘y schoal cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

L tollow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips

"TAll requests must be in the trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure**

7 ungentand any studant’s medication needs and/
TTLanres must carry alf gl

_ Altecita trip st of students to the principal/dusignee and
T Rider s list must contain alf vider's names and an emerge

1/ttn i and itinerary

Oibor specific needs.

or medical conditions
witer s physicals on any awoy and overnight trips**

arider’s list to the bus driver
ncy cantact name and number**

R — P

Spaotura of Person submitting form

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the prin

cipal or deslqnee.



Journalism Overnight Field Trip to FBLA and STLP State

4/18-4/19/23
Itinerary:
Date Travel Event(s)
Tue, 18 April Henderson to Louisville e Attend FBLA State in Louisville
e Stay overnight in Louisville
Wed, 19 April Louisville to Lexington e Compete in STLP State competition at
Lexington to Henderson Rupp Arena, Lexington
Attendees:
- Luke Dalton
- Molly Cowan

- Kendall Pullum
- Mollianne Major
- Grant Edwards




Henderson County Schools Transportation Department

5675 Airline Road Mailing Address:
Henderson, Ky 42420 ATTN: Transportation
Phone: (270) 831-5120 1805 Second St.

Fax: (270) 831-5122 Henderson, Ky 42420

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

During overnight school bus trips and out of district bus trips, all adults have to understand the

serlousness of their responsiblilities and the fegaltiabtiitiesm supeTvision—Theaduitsmust-have

knowledge of where students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students,

o All KHSAA guidelines and boatd policies should be adhered to.

o All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students.
o  Student:Adult ratios should be followed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15:1

« Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication

Checklist:
1/~ Sponsor/Coach Name: '_ﬂ./d’né%? :Dorsq/ Cell Number: R 70- 25~ S/ 8~
__/_Date of Departure: #2225 Time of Departure: _F&s»?

_@ate of Return: _&-2£-23 Expected Time of Return: 3-’30,/47’ ,pm

L~ Adequate Supervision ('meets ratio criteria)
*#plegse List Names of Chaperones**

_'ﬁataln parent/guardian permission forms
##Athletic teams/clubs do not need to get o separate perinission form for:every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficient**

Atify school cafeteria manager of anyllunch needs

_{_,/Foilow all Transportatioh Department guidelines for bus trips .
**All requests must be jn the trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure®*

[ Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions

##Cogches must carry all player’s physicals on any away and overnight trips**

_@aeh a trip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider’s list to the bus driver
**Rider’s list must contain all rider’s names and an emergency contact name and number**

] Attach and itinerary

__ Other specific needs: . ,
*W’N;ﬂ /d]m}/ s Aﬁwa Mﬁ -
Siénatur(e of Person submitting form Signature of Principal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or designee.

Equal Education and Employment Institution



DECA International Career Development Conference

The DECA International Career Development Conference (ICDC) is the culmination of the DECA year.
More than 20,000 high school students, teacher-advisors, business professionals and alumni gather for
several days of DECA excitement,

Dates; April 22-April 26

Attendees: Advisor-Marilyn Dorsey

Students:
Merrick Conkright
Abbey Gibson
Chloe Woodard
April 22
7:45 am Leave Henderson for Nashville Airport
10:00 am  Arrive at Nashville Airport
11:30am  Board Flight to Orlando Florida
2:45 pm Arrive at Orlando Airpott
4:00 pm Arrive at Hotel
8:30 pm Grand Opening Session
10:30 pm  HCHS Meeting
11:00pm Curfew
April 23
9am-5pm  Conference Workshops
Event Testing
April 24
9am-5pm  Competitive Events Continue
5pm-11pm DECA Night at Universal
11:30pm Team Meeting
Midnight Curfew
April 25
9am-5pm  Team Events
8:30 pm Grand Awards Session
11pm Team Meeting
11:30pm Curfew %\WFU
April 26 o :
1:00pm Arrive at Orlando Airport ) 2
2:30pm  Depart Orlando 2 \ 1 \-90
3:30pm Arrive at Nashville Airport ' \

6:30pm

Arrive in Henderson



l Trip ID#: } OL]} “ 0) &
Henderson County Schools

B Transportation Requestfor Extracurricular Trips
Requested by: M&(l uW\ \&)@(‘g@uf
Date Submitted: | 317~ 93 TSChOOi T
wour | DECA
Funding Source for Trip Cost: WE:
vestination: | (V¢ |ando /7 Aaméz /ﬁ/ﬁﬁ///f ﬂfga’kf
Purpose of Trip: Irc :DC_

Date(s) of Trip"' ﬁ//ZZ. th /‘.4' & //ZQ’
\ Departure Time (CST) Afrival Time (CST}
To the Event. 5//22- B @ PM SO0 &%) v
On Return Trip: 6‘/.20- 2120 AM / €52 70  AM/EW
Street: l\/%/“/f lle Af&é@/?l

| City, ST; N&s-hw lie ,/\/ | 7IP

'NumherofStudents l 3 Number of Adults / Total: 17/

Number ofVehlcle(s) Required: | Bus sUv |/ | Car

| Will you require a handicap-accessible bus? Yes

Does the driver need to remain with group during’ the event? Yes ‘

Emergency Contact Number of Sponsor; | (270 ) 724 — /5‘7 -
Additional Requirements: N/H

T

Medical Needs: 1
Employee Signature: %JW
7 f =

ORG: PROJ:

Principal Approval: F%M(}M/l(}g, W

Date of Approval: 5/’7/,&5




s . . 4
Henderson ( vinty Sehools Transportution Depurtinen ,,;:a? Y T Y
Yourne ko Mailing Address: % 3%\"' bria

VIR ‘

5 [ T
el (AN} [

AN Transportation o\ fndersen, Reniueky
N VI NS LS PROS Secand st
-y 831,300 Henderson, Ky 42420 v

Overnight and Out of District School Bus Trip Guidelines

Luning overnight school bus trips and out of district bus trips, all adults have to understand the
seriousness of their responsibilities and the legal labilities in supervision, The adults must have
knowledge of where students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students,

* AllKHSAA guidelnes and board policies should be adhered to.
* Allsponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students,

*  Student:Adult ratios should be followed: Elementary 10:1 Secondary 15;1 P Jw}) - l q
* Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication \ L ]JO!
<Lt e
- /
Checklist: a L

aponsol/Coach Name: %ﬁa—d %J%MKJ Celi Number: A4 %D'Z/éoz

- Date of Departure: _ {@V Lﬂ .. Time of Departure: __ .50 m )
Date of Return: __ MAY 13 Expected Time of Return:  §'00 /ﬂm

.. Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria)
"“Please list Names of Chaperones**

. Ubtain parent/guardian permission forms

fArhletic teams/clubs do not need to get o separate permission form for every trip. One ot the
beginming of the season/year from each student is sufficient**

. Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs

.. Fellew all Transportation Department guidelines for bus trips
TTAILrequests must be in the trip system at least five days prior to the date of departure*+

Understand any student’s medication needs and/or medical conditions
"*Coaches must carry all clayer’s physicals on any away and overnight trips**

—.Altach a trip list of students to the principal/designee and a rider's list to the bus driver
"*Rider's list must contain all rider's-names and an emergency contact name and number*®

_Altach and itinerary

Other specific needs:

= . < /U

, e e % G
Signature of Person submitting form Signatur{}f Princlpal/Designee

This form must be submitted 10 days prior to the date of the trip to the principal or deslgnee.

Baual Education and Employ mens Instinmion



Itinerary and student list for Bowling Green Tourney: 2023

Players:

Anna Willett, Kendal Hargrove, Jamaya Byrum, Taylor Troutman, Hallie
McCracken, Alyse Rollings, Anna Kemp, Ayden Bennett, Maggie Grogan, Addison

Duncan, Braylin Risley, Lauren Nordhaus, Mackenzie Burczyk, Ava Eblen, Ann
Michael Utley, Azayah Hall.

Coaches: Shannon Troutman, Kris Kemp, Trevor Parker, Michaela Polivick

Itinerary:

e Leave May 12% at 2:30 pm from North Field.

® Arrive in Bowling Green at 4:30 pm and check in hotel.

e Go to ballpark at 5:30 pm and come back to hotel at 8:30 pm.

e Leave hotel at 8:30 am for softball complex.

* Leave softball complex at approximately 5:00 pm after games and come
back to Henderson.



Henderson Coun@ Schools

1805 Second Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420
(270) 831-5000 Fax: (270) 831-5009
http:/ / www .hendersonschools.net ﬂ

Overnight and Out of District Bus Trip Guidelines
During overnight bus trips and out of district bus trips all adults have to understand the seriousness of
their responsibilities and the legal Jiabilities in supervision, The adults must have knowledge of where
students are at all times and must be in close proximity to the students,
o AILKHSAA puidelines and board policies should be adhered to.
e All sponsors and head coaches should ride on the bus with the team/students.
e Student:Adult ratios Secondary 15:1 Elementary 10:1

« Sponsors and coaches shall be trained annually to administer medication.

Checklist:

_Jé Sponsor/Coach Name m_&‘jﬁ\m‘n. Cell number _ )2~ 4 ¢-1478

{
v Dateoftrip _/'ldr; 2/~ expected departure time 01004, retum time f‘i s (Woty
k]
v/~ Adequate Supervision (meets ratio criteria) s I )
—ee o i ) 5 AL
# Please List Names of Chaperones™ 7<) rifn i {/; Yo Lfe//!’ rah /’f 4 4"-1
\

v~ Obtain parent/guardian permission forms
*Athletic teams/clubs do not need to get a separate permission form for every trip. One at the
beginning of the season/year from each student is sufficient. *
X Notify school cafeteria manager of any lunch needs
i/~ Follow all Transportation Department guidelines for bus request.

1~ Understand any students’ medication needs and/or medical conditions
*Coaches must carry all players’ physicals on any away and overnight trips. ®

\/Attach a trip list of students to principal/designee
v~ Attach an itinerary
Other specific needs:

A<l TR

Signature of Person submitting form ngnamre@f Principal/Designee

This form must be submitted 3 days prior to the date of the txip to the principal or designee.

Equal Educational and Employment Institution



HCHS Academic Team

High School National Championship Tournament
(May 26-29, 2023)

Students:
1. Brent Raleigh
2. Josiah Cox
3. Mason Caton
4. Kyen Jiang

Coaches: Brian Sullivan/Sarah Hardy

ltinerary:

Friday, May 26th
Leave HCHS at 9:00 am for Atlanta Marriott Marquis Hotel

Arrive at hotel by 4:00pm.

Monday, May 29th
Leave hotel for Atlanta Aquarium at 9:00am

Arrive at Aquarium at 9:30 am
Leave Aquarium for HCHS at 3:00 pm
Arrive at HCHS by 9:00pm



